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*1 Refrigerant leakage contributes to climate change. Refrigerant with lower global warming potential (GWP) would contribute less to global warming than a refrigerant with 
higher GWP, if leaked to the atmosphere. This appliance contains a refrigerant �uid with a GWP equal to 675. This means that if 1 kg of this refrigerant would be leaked to 
the atmosphere, the impact on global warming would be 550 times higher than 1 kg of CO2, over a period of 100 years. Never try to interfere with the refrigerant circuit 
yourself or disassemble the product yourself and always ask a professional. The GWP of R32 is 675 in the IPCC 4th Assessment Report.

*2 Air-to-Water values are measured or calculated based on EN14511:2018.     
*3 ηs values are measured based on Commission Regulation (EU) No 813/2013.
*4 ηwh values are measured based on EN16147:2017.     
*5 When ΔT is 10°C and the piping length is 15m or less.
*6 Sound power levels are measured based on EN12102:2013.     
*7 A diameter of 15.88 is necessary for cooling operation. Please refer to our installation manual for details.
*8 For reversible(heating/cooling operation) with PUZ-S(H)WM120/140, the max piping length is 30m. 

Split Type Speci�cations

Split type

PUHZ-SW160/200

PUHZ-SHW230

Large capacity (   16kW)>=

Model name

Dimensions 

Refrigerant

Weight

Power supply (V / Phase / Hz)

Heating

Average climate water
outlet 35°C*3

 
 

A7W35*2

H×W×D

Nominal

COP

mm

kg

kW

A2W35*2 Nominal

COP

kW

1338×1050×330

136

1338×1050×330

136

22.0

4.20

16.0

3.11

A++

161%

A++

125%

–

–

–

16.0

2.76

18.0

4.56

78

19.0

25

9.52/25.4

80

30

–20°C~21°C

–20°C~35°C

–15°C~46°C

25.0

4.00

20.0

2.80

A++

163%

A++

127%

–

–

–

20.0

2.25

22.0

4.1

78

21.0

32

12.7/25.4

80

30

–20°C~21°C

–20°C~35°C

–15°C~46°C

PUHZ-
SW160YKA(-BS)

PUHZ-
SW200YKA(-BS)

V: 230 / 1-ph / 50, Y: 400 / 3-ph / 50

Power Inverter

Cooling A35W7*2 Nominal

EER

kW

A35W18*2 Nominal

EER

kW

Class

ηs

Average climate water
outlet 55°C*3

 
 

Class

ηs

DHW 200L(L)/300L(XL) Load 
Pro�le (Average climate)*4

PWL (Heating)*5

Max outlet water temperature

Class

ηwh

Diameter Liquid/Gas

Length Out-In

Height

Heating

DHW

Out-In

Max operating current

Breaker size

Piping

Guaranteed
Operating
Range

dB(A)

A

A

mm

m

m

°C

°C

°C

Cooling °C

1338×1050×330

143

23.0

3.65

23.0

2.37

A++

164%

A++

127%

–

–

60

20.0

2.22

20.0

3.55

75

20

25

12.7/25.4

80

30

–25°C~21°C

–25°C~35°C

–15°C~46°C

PUHZ-
SHW230YKA2

R410A*1

*1 Refrigerant leakage contribute to climate change. 
Refrigerant with lower global warming potential 
(GWP) would contribute less to global warming than 
a refrigerant with higher GWP, if leaked to the 
atomosphere. This appliance contains a refrigerant 
�uid with a GWP equal to 550. This means that if 1 kg 
of this refrigerant �uid would be leaked to the 
atmosphere, the impact on global warming would be 
550 times higher than 1 kg of CO2, over a period of 
100 years. Never try to interfere with the refrigerant 
circuit yourself or disassemble the product yourself 
and always ask a professional. The GWP of R410A is 
2088 in the IPCC 4th Assessment Report.

*2 Air-to-Water values are measured based on EN14511 
(Circulation pump input is not included.).

*3 ηs values are measured based on EN14825. 
*4 ηwh values are measured based on EN16147.
*5 Sound power levels are measured based on EN12102.

Small capacity (Under 5kW)*Split type Medium capacity (6.0kW–14kW)*

PUZ-SHWM60/
80/100/120/140

PUZ-SWM60/
80/100/120/140

Eco
Inverter SUZ-SWM30VA

SUZ-SWM40VA2
SUZ-SHWM30/40VA SUZ-SWM60VA2

SUZ-SWM80VA2
SUZ-SWM100VA
SUZ-SWM80VAH2
SUZ-SWM100VAH
SUZ-SHWM60VAH

*Rated capacity is at conditions A2W35. (according to EN14511)
*SUZ rated capacity is at conditions A7W35.

PUD-SHWM60/
80/100/120/140

PUD-SWM60/
80/100/120

Refrigerant
Dimensions
Weight
Power supply
Heating

Average climate water
outlet 35°C*3

Average climate water
outlet 55°C*3

DHW 200L(L) Load Pro�le 
(Average climate)*4

Max outlet water temperature 
Cooling

PWL (Heating)*6

Max operating current
Breaker size
Piping run

Guaranteed 
operation 
range

PUZ-SWM60VAA

104.5

5.00
5.02
6.00
3.75
A+++

185%
A++

129%
A+

137%

5.10
3.50
6.00
5.40
54

13.5
16

50

PUZ-SWM80V/YAA

104.5/113.5

6.00
5.02
8.00
3.70
A+++

184%/184%
A++

130%/130%
A+

137%

7.10
3.30
8.00
4.95
54

17/8
20/16

50

Standard

PUZ-SWM100V/YAA

105.5/113.5

8.00
5.02
10.00
3.47
A+++

181%/180%
A++

134%/134%
A+

137%
68

9.00
3.00
10.00
4.50
58

22/9
25/16

12.7 (15.88)
6.35
50
30

10~52
-25 ~24
-25 ~42

PUZ-SWM120V/YAA

112/124.5

10.00
4.87
12.10
3.27
A+++

179%/179%
A++

133%/132%
A+

137%

11.00
2.86

12.00
4.50
58

28/12
32/16

30/50

PUZ-SWM140V/YAA

113.5/124.5

12.00
4.77

14.00
3.27
A+++

178%/177%
A++

136%/135%
A+

131%

12.50
2.62

14.00
3.75
58

28/12
32/16

30/50

PUZ-SHWM60VAA

106

5.00
5.05
6.00
3.85
A+++

188%
A++

131%
A+

137%

5.10
3.50
6.00
5.40
54

13.5
16

50

PUZ-SHWM80V/YAA

106/115

6.00
5.05
8.00
3.80
A+++

188%/187%
A++

134%/133%
A+

137%

7.10
3.30
8.00
4.95
54

19/8
25/16

50

PUZ-SHWM120V/YAA

113.5/125.5

10.00
4.90

12.10
3.35
A+++

182%/182%
A++

138%/138%
A+

137%

11.00
2.86

12.00
4.50
58

28/12
32/16

30/50

PUZ-SHWM140V/YAA

114.5/126

12.00
4.85

14.00
3.30
A+++

185%/185%
A++

142%/142%
A+

131%

12.50
2.62

14.00
3.75
58

35/12
40/16

30/50

ZUBADAN

PUZ-SHWM100V/YAA

106.5/115

8.00
5.05

10.00
3.55
A+++

186%/186%
A++

138%/138%
A+

137%
68/70*⁵

9.00
3.00

10.00
4.50
58

27/9
30/16

12.7 (15.88)
6.35
50
30

10~52
-30~24
-30 ~42

A7W35*2

A2W35*2

A35W7*2

A35W18*2

Diameter

Length
Height
Cooling
Heating
DHW

HxWxD

Nominal
COP 
Nominal
COP
Class
ηs
Class
ηs
Class
ηwh

Nominal
COP 
Nominal
COP

Gas
Liquid
Out-In
Out-In 

mm
kg

kW

kW

%

%

%
°C
kW

kW

dB(A)
A
A

mm
mm
m
m
°C
°C
°C

R32*1

1040x1050x480

V: 230 / 1-ph / 50, Y: 400 / 3-ph / 50

*8

*7 *7

*8 *8 *8

Model name

Parts name Model name HydroboxCylinder Remarks

Wireless remote controller

Wireless receiver

Thermistors

Immersion heater

EHPT accessories for UK

Wi-Fi interface

2 Zone kit

Expansion vessel

PAR-WT50R-E

PAR-WT60R-E

PAR-WR51R-E

PAR-WR61R-E

PAC-SE41TS-E

PAC-TH011-E

PAC-TH011TK2-E

PAC-TH011TKL2-E

PAC-TH012HT-E

PAC-TH012HTL-E

PAC-IH01V2-E

PAC-IH03V2-E

PAC-WK02UK-E

MAC-587IF-E

PAC-TZ02-E2

PAC-EVP12-E1

<Outdoor unit>
Parts name Model name

Connector for drain hose 
heater signal output

Air discharge guide

Air protection guide

Attachement

Drain socket

Centralized drain pan

PAC-SE60RA-E

MAC-063RA-E

PAC-SG59SG-E

PAC-SH96SG-E

PAC-SH63AG-E

PAC-SH95AG-E

PAC-SJ82AT-E

PAC-SG61DS-E

PAC-SG64DP-E

PAC-SJ83DP-E

<Indoor unit> <Indoor unit>
Packaged type

(Except EHPT20X-MHEDW)

(Except EHPT20X-MHEDW)

–

–

–

–

–

–

For room temp.

For buffer and zone 
(�ow and return temp.)

For tank temp. (5m)

For tank temp. (30m)

For boiler and buffer (5m)

For boiler and buffer (30m)

1Ph 1kW

1Ph 3kW

12L

*Attachment (PAC-SJ82AT-E) is necessary for the Air Guide. 

DescriptionParts name

Flow temperature controller

System Controllers

Flow sensor

Thermistor

PAC-IF033B-E

PAC-IF033PCB-E

PAC-IF072B-E

PAC-IF082B-E

PAC-FS01-E

PAC-TH011-E

1 PC board w/ Case

10 PC board w/o case

1 PC board w/ Case

1 PC board w/ Case

Model name

Packaged type

Optional Parts Interface/Flow Temperature Controller

R32 (Power Inverter)

PUZ-WM50VHA PUZ-WM60VAA PUZ-WM85V/YAA PUZ-WM112V/YAA

*

*

*

*

*

*

–

–

–

–

PUZ-HWM140V/ YHA

–

–

–

–

–

–

– – –

–– – – –

– – –

– – –

R290 (Power Inverter)

*

*

PUZ-WZ50VAA

–

–

–

–

*

*

–

–

–

–

*

*

–

–

–

–
PUZ-WZ60VAA PUZ-WZ80VAA

PUHZ-S(H)W+D-generation

PUZ-S(H)WM+D-generation

PUZ-S(H)WM+E-generation

*1 Refrigerant leakage contribute to climate change. 
Refrigerant with lower global warming potential 
(GWP) would contribute less to global warming than a 
refrigerant with higher GWP, if leaked to the atmo-
sphere. This appliance contains a refrigerant �uid with 
a GWP equal to 550. This means that if 1 kg of this 
refrigerant �uid would be leaked to the atmosphere, 
the impact on global warming would be 550 times 
higher than 1 kg of CO2, over a period of 100 years. 
Never try to interfere with the refrigerant circuit 
yourself or disassemble the product yourself and 
always ask a professional. The GWP of R32 is 675 in 
the IPCC 4th Assessment Report.

*2 Air-to-Water values are measured based on EN14511 
(Circulation pump input is not included.).

*3 ηs values are measured based on EN14825.
*4 ηwh values are measured based on EN16147.
*5 Sound power levels are measured based on EN12102.
*6 A diameter of 15.88 is necessary for cooling operation. 

Please refer to our installation manual for details.
*7 Maximum piping length can be up to 50m for heating 

only operation.

Model name

Refrigerant

Dimensions

Weight

Power supply (V / Phase / Hz)

Heating

Average climate  water

outlet 35°C*3

Average climate  water

outlet 55°C*3

DHW 200(L) Load Pro�le 
(Average climate)*4

Max outlet water temperature

Cooling

PWL (Heating)*5

Max operating current

Breaker size

Piping

Guaranteed 
operation 
range

PUZ-SWM60VAA

104.5

5.00

5.00

6.00

3.70

A+++

184%

A++

128%

A+

134%

 

5.10

3.40

6.00

5.25

54

13.5

16

50

PUZ-SWM80V/YAA

104.5/113.5

6.00

5.00

8.00

3.65

A+++

184%/183%

A++

130%/130%

A+

134%

 

7.10

3.20

8.00

4.90

54

17/8

20/16

50

Power Inverter

PUZ-SWM100V/YAA

105.5/113.5

8.00

5.00

10.00

3.45

A+++

180%/180%

A++

134%/133%

A+

134%

60

9.00

2.95

10.00

4.55

58

22/9

25/16

ø12.7 (15.88)*6

6.35

50

30

10°C~52°C

-25°C ~24°C

-25°C ~42°C

PUZ-SWM120V/YAA

112/124.5

10.00

4.85

12.00

3.25

A+++

178%/178%

A++

132%/132%

A+

134%

10.00

2.85

12.00

4.30

58

28/12

32/16

30*7

PUZ-SWM140V/YAA

113.5/124.5

12.00

4.75

14.00

3.24

A+++

177%/177%

A++

135%/135%

A+

123%

12.50

2.60

14.00

3.62

58

28/12

32/16

 

30*7

PUZ-SHWM60VAA

106

5.00

5.05

6.00

3.80

A+++

188%

A++

131%

A+

134%

 

5.10

3.40

6.00

5.25

54

13.5

16

50

PUZ-SHWM80V/YAA

106/115

6.00

5.05

8.00

3.75

A+++

187%/187%

A++

133%/133%

A+

134%

7.10

3.20

8.00

4.90

54

19/8

25/16

50

PUZ-SHWM120V/YAA

113.5/125.5

10.00

4.85

12.00

3.30

A+++

181%/181%

A++

138%/137%

A+

134%

10.00

2.85

12.00

4.30

58

28/12

32/16

 

30*7

PUZ-SHWM140V/YAA

114.5/126

12.00

4.80

14.00

3.24

A+++

184%/184%

A++

142%/142%

A+

123%

12.50

2.60

14.00

3.62

58

35/12

40/16

30*7

ZUBADAN

PUZ-SHWM100V/YAA

106.5/115

8.00
5.00
10.00
3.50
A+++

185%/185%
A++

138%/137%
A+

134%
60

9.00
2.95
10.00
4.55
58

27/9
30/16

ø12.7 (15.88)*6

6.35

50
30

10°C~52°C
-30°C~24°C
-30°C ~42°C

A7W35*2

A2W35*2

A35W7*2

A35W18*2

Diameter

Length

Height

Cooling

Heating

DHW

HxWxD

Nominal

COP 

Nominal

COP

Nominal

EER 

Nominal

EER

Gas

Liquid

Out-In

Out-In 

mm

kg

kW

kW

°C

kW

kW

dB(A)

A

A

mm

mm

m

m

°C

°C

°C

R32*1

1040x1050x480

VAA: 230 / 1-ph / 50, YAA: 400 / 3-ph / 50

Class

ηs
Class

ηs
Class

ηwh




