## SplitType Specifications



PUZ-S(H)WM+E-generation				Standard					ZUBADAN					
Model name				PUZ-SWM60VAA	PUZ-SWM80V/YAA		PUZ-SWM120V/YAA	PUZ-SWM140V/YAA	PUZ-SHWM60VAA	PUZ-SHWM80V/YAA		PUZ-SHWM120V/YAA	PUZ-SHWM140V/YAA	
Refrigerant				R32*1										
Dimensions HxWxD mm			1040×1050×480											
Weight			kg	104.5	104.5/113.5	105.5/113.5	112/124.5	113.5/124.5	106	106/115	106.5/115	113.5/125.5	114.5/126	
Power supply			V: 230 / 1-ph / 50, Y: 400 / 3-ph / 50											
Heating	A7W35*2	Nominal	kW	5.00	6.00	8.00	10.00	12.00	5.00	6.00	8.00	10.00	12.00	
		COP		5.02	5.02	5.02	4.87	4.77	5.05	5.05	5.05	4.90	4.85	
	A2W35*2	Nominal	kW	6.00	8.00	10.00	12.10	14.00	6.00	8.00	10.00	12.10	14.00	
		COP		3.75	3.70	3.47	3.27	3.27	3.85	3.80	3.55	3.35	3.30	
Average clim		Class		A+++	A+++	A+++	A+++	A+++	A+++	A+++	A+++	A+++	A+++	
outlet 35°C*3	3	ηs	%	185%	184%/184%	181%/180%	179%/179%	178%/177%	188%	188%/187%	186%/186%	182%/182%	185%/185%	
Average clim		Class		A++	A++	A++	A++	A++	A++	A++	A++	A++	A++	
outlet 55°C*3		ηs	%	129%	130%/130%	134%/134%	133%/132%	136%/135%	131%	134%/133%	138%/138%	138%/138%	142%/142%	
DHW 200L(L) Load Profile		Class		A+	A+	A+	A+	A+	A+	A+	A+	A+	A+	
(Average clir	mate)*4	η <b>wh</b>	%	137%	137%	137%	137%	131%	137%	137%	137%	137%	131%	
Max outlet water temperature °C			°C	68					68/70*5					
Cooling	A35W7*2	Nominal	kW	5.10	7.10	9.00	11.00	12.50	5.10	7.10	9.00	11.00	12.50	
		COP		3.50	3.30	3.00	2.86	2.62	3.50	3.30	3.00	2.86	2.62	
	A35W18*2	Nominal	kW	6.00	8.00	10.00	12.00	14.00	6.00	8.00	10.00	12.00	14.00	
		COP		5.40	4.95	4.50	4.50	3.75	5.40	4.95	4.50	4.50	3.75	
PWL (Heating)*6 dB(A			dB(A)	54	54	58	58	58	54	54	58	58	58	
Max operating current			Α	13.5	17/8	22/9	28/12	28/12	13.5	19/8	27/9	28/12	35/12	
Breaker size			Α	16	20/16	25/16	32/16	32/16	16	25/16	30/16	32/16	40/16	
Piping run	Diameter	Gas	mm	12.7 (15.88)*7					12.7 (15.88)* <sup>7</sup>					
		Liquid	mm	6.35					6.35					
	Length	Out-In	m	50	50	50	30/50*8	30/50*8	50	50	50	30/50*8	30/50*8	
	Height	Out-In	m			30					30			
Guaranteed operation	Cooling °C		10~52					10~52						
	Heating °C		-25 ~24					-30~24						
range	DHW °C		°C	-25 ~42 -30 ~42										

- \*1 Refrigerant leakage contributes to climate change. Refrigerant with lower global warming potential (GWP) would contribute less to global warming than a refrigerant with higher GWP, if leaked to the atmosphere. This appliance contains a refrigerant fluid with a GWP equal to 675. This means that if 1 kg of this refrigerant would be leaked to the atmosphere, the impact on global warming would be 550 times higher than 1 kg of CO₂, over a period of 100 years. Never try to interfere with the refrigerant circuit yourself or disassemble the product yourself and always ask a professional. The GWP of R32 is 675 in the IPCC 4th Assessment Report.

  \*2 Air-to-Water values are measured or calculated based on EN14511:2018.

  \*3 ηs values are measured based on Commission Regulation (EU) No 813/2013.

  \*4 ηwh values are measured based on EN16147:2017.

  \*5 When ΔT is 10°C and the piping length is 15m or less.

  \*6 Sound power levels are measured based on EN12102:2013.

  \*7 A diameter of 15.88 is necessary for cooling operation. Please refer to our installation manual for details.

  \*8 For reversible(heating/cooling operation) with PUZ-S(H)WM120/140, the max piping length is 30m.



PUZ-S(H)WM+D-generation				Power Inverter					ZUBADAN					
Model name				PUZ-SWM60VAA	PUZ-SWM80V/YAA	PUZ-SWM100V/YAA	PUZ-SWM120V/YAA	PUZ-SWM140V/YAA	PUZ-SHWM60VAA	PUZ-SHWM80V/YAA	PUZ-SHWM100V/YAA	PUZ-SHWM120V/YAA	PUZ-SHWM140V/YAA	
Refrigerant mm				R32*1										
Dimensions HxWxD kg			1040×1050×480											
Weight				104.5	104.5/113.5	105.5/113.5	112/124.5	113.5/124.5	106	106/115	106.5/115	113.5/125.5	114.5/126	
Power supply (V / Phase / Hz) kW				VAA: 230 / 1-ph / 50, YAA: 400 / 3-ph / 50										
Heating	A7W35*2	Nominal		5.00	6.00	8.00	10.00	12.00	5.00	6.00	8.00	10.00	12.00	
		COP	kW	5.00	5.00	5.00	4.85	4.75	5.05	5.05	5.00	4.85	4.80	
	A2W35*2	Nominal		6.00	8.00	10.00	12.00	14.00	6.00	8.00	10.00	12.00	14.00	
		COP		3.70	3.65	3.45	3.25	3.24	3.80	3.75	3.50	3.30	3.24	
Average clim	ate water	Clas	s	A+++	A+++	A+++	A+++	A+++	A+++	A+++	A+++	A+++	A+++	
outlet 35°C*3	outlet 35°C*3			184%	184%/183%	180%/180%	178%/178%	177%/177%	188%	187%/187%	185%/185%	181%/181%	184%/184%	
Average clim	Average climate water		s	A++	A++	A++	A++	A++	A++	A++	A++	A++	A++	
outlet 55°C*3		ηs		128%	130%/130%	134%/133%	132%/132%	135%/135%	131%	133%/133%	138%/137%	138%/137%	142%/142%	
DHW 200(L) Load Profile		Clas	s	A+	A+	A+	A+	A+	A+	A+	A+	A+	A+	
(Average climate)*4		ηwh		134%	134%	134%	134%	123%	134%	134%	134%	134%	123%	
Max outlet water temperature °C			°C	60					60					
Cooling	A35W7*2	Nominal	kW	5.10	7.10	9.00	10.00	12.50	5.10	7.10	9.00	10.00	12.50	
		EER		3.40	3.20	2.95	2.85	2.60	3.40	3.20	2.95	2.85	2.60	
	A35W18*2	Nominal	kW	6.00	8.00	10.00	12.00	14.00	6.00	8.00	10.00	12.00	14.00	
		EER		5.25	4.90	4.55	4.30	3.62	5.25	4.90	4.55	4.30	3.62	
PWL (Heating	PWL (Heating)*5 dB(A)			54	54	58	58	58	54	54	58	58	58	
Max operating	Max operating current		Α	13.5	17/8	22/9	28/12	28/12	13.5	19/8	27/9	28/12	35/12	
Breaker size			Α	16	20/16	25/16	32/16	32/16	16	25/16	30/16	32/16	40/16	
Piping	Diameter	Gas	mm	ø12.7 (15.88)* <sup>6</sup>					ø12.7 (15.88)* <sup>6</sup>					
		Liquid	mm	6.35			6.35							
	Length	Out-In	m	50	50	50	30*7	30*7	50	50	50	30*7	30*7	
	Height	Out-In	m	30					30					
Guaranteed operation range	Cooling °C		10°C~52°C					10°C~52°C						
	Heating °C		-25°C ~24°C					-30°C~24°C						
90	DHW °C		-25°C ~42°C					-30°C ~42°C						

- \*1 Refrigerant leakage contribute to climate change. Refrigerant with lower global warming potential (GWP) would contribute less to global warming than a refrigerant with higher GWP, if leaked to the atmosphere. This appliance contains a refrigerant fluid with a GWP equal to 550. This means that if 1 kg of this refrigerant fluid would be leaked to the atmosphere, the impact on global warming would be 550 times higher than 1 kg of CO<sub>2</sub>, over a period of 100 years. Never try to interfere with the refrigerant circuit yourself or disassemble the product yourself and always ask a professional. The GWP of R32 is 675 in the IPCC 4th Assessment Report.

  \*2 Air-to-Water values are measured based on EN14511 (Circulation pump input is not included.).

  \*3 ns values are measured based on EN16147.

  \*5 Sound power levels are measured based on EN12102.

- \*4 flwf values are measured based on EN10147.

  \*5 Sound power levels are measured based on EN12102.

  \*6 A diameter of 15.88 is necessary for cooling operation.

  Please refer to our installation manual for details.
- \*7 Maximum piping length can be up to 50m for heating only operation.

Split type	Small capacity (Under 5kW)*	Medium capacity (6.0kW-14kW)*							
ZUBADAN New Generation		PUD-SHWM60/ 80/100/120/140 PUZ-SHWM60/ 80/100/120/140							
POWER INVERTER		PUZ-SWM60/ 80/100/120 PUZ-SWM60/ 80/100/120/140							
Eco Inverter	SUZ-SWM30VA SUZ-SWM40VA2 SUZ-SH/M30J40VA	SUZ-SWM60VA2 SUZ-SWM00VAH SUZ-SWM00VAH SUZ-SWM00VAH							

<sup>\*</sup>Rated capacity is at conditions A2W35. (according to EN14511) \*SUZ rated capacity is at conditions A7W35.